City of Fayetteville Staff Review Form

2019-0233

Legistar File ID
5/7/2019

City Council Meeting Date - Agenda Item Only
N/A for Non-Agenda Item

Jesse Beeks/Sara Glenn 4/10/2019 FLEET OPERATIONS (770)

Submitted By Submitted Date Division / Department
Action Recommendation:

A resolution to approve the purchase of a fully electric Nissan Leaf available off the State Contract in the amount of
$25,500.00 through McLarty Nissan of Little Rock, AR for use by the Planning Department.

Budget Impact:

9700.770.1920-5802.00 Shop
Account Number Fund
02081.2016 Police/Passenger Vehicles
Project Number Project Title
Budgeted Item?  Yes Current Budget S 93,677.77
Funds Obligated S -
Current Balance
Does item have a cost?  Yes Item Cost S 25,500.00
Budget Adjustment Attached? No Budget Adjustment

Remaining Budget

V20180321
Purchase Order Number: Previous Ordinance or Resolution #

Change Order Number: Approval Date:

Original Contract Number:

Comments:



m CITY OF
' " FAYETTEVILLE CITY COUNCIL MEMO

‘ ARKANSAS

MEETING OF MAY 7, 2019

TO: Mayor and City Council

THRU: Terry Gulley, Director of Transportation
FROM: Jesse Beeks, Fleet Operations Superintendent
DATE: April 10, 2019

SUBJECT: Purchase of one Electric Sedan for Planning

RECOMMENDATION:

City Council approve the purchase of a fully electric Nissan Leaf available off the State Contract
in the amount of $25,500.00 through McLarty Nissan of Little Rock, AR for use by the Planning
Department.

BACKGROUND:
Unit 1124 is a 2005 Ford Taurus with 15/15 points and has exceeded its life expectancy.

DISCUSSION:

Fleet recommends the purchase of a fully electric Nissan Leaf available off the State Contract in
the amount of $25,500.00 through McLarty Nissan of Little Rock, AR for use by the Planning
Department.

BUDGET/STAFF IMPACT:
Sufficient funds have been budgeted and collected for this purchase.

This item was approved at the April 9, 2019 Equipment Committee.

Attachments:
State Contract

Mailing Address:
113 W. Mountain Street www.fayetteville-ar.gov
Fayetteville, AR 72701



SP-19-0002 Official Vehicle Specifications & Pricing
Dealer Name: MCLARTY NISSAN OF LITTLE ROCK

TYPE HEB 10132010 Vehicle Make/Model NISSAN LEAF
Nissan Leaf Model Code: 17019
4-Door Hatchback City MPG Estimate 124
(NO SUBSTITUTES) Highway MPG Estimate 99
CO-OP Purchasing One Way Delivery Charge Per Mile $1.75
Back to Table of Contents VEHICLE BID PRICE $25,500.00

Engine Size (Horsepower) Mfg. Std. List Size 110 KW SYNCHRONOUS ELECTRIC MOTOR
Fuel Type Electric

Fuel Battery Mfg. Std. - List Size and Type 30 KWN LITHIUM-ION

EV Range List EV Range When Fully Charged 150

Mfg. Std. - List Type, Speeds etc. SINGLE SPEED REDUCTION GEAR DRIVE TRAIN

Paint One Color Paint

License Plate Brackets Front and Rear Brackets
Windshield Washer Windshield Washer & Multi-speed Wipers

Doors 4 Side Doors
Door Locks Power Locks
Windows Power Windows
Mirrors Two Outside, Right & Left. One Interior
Floor Covering Carpet
Floor Mats Mats Front & Rear
Air Conditioning AC Factory Installed
Radio Mfg. Std.
Steering Power Steering
Seating Capacity min. 5 Passenger
Mfg. Std., Colors Must Blend With Interior &
Seats

Exterior Color

Anti-Lock Brake System (ABS) - List
Brakes Disc/Drums

4 WHEEL DISC

Restraint System All Pass Required
Air Bags, Front, Both Sides Required
Tires & Wheels Mfg. Std. - List Size P205/65R16

Spare Mfg. Std. - List Size (Full or Space Saver) NA

3 Years or 36,000 miles, whichever
Bumper to Bumper Warranty comes first

Drive Train Warranty List Warranty 5YR/60,000 MILE




ITEM 50

VEHICLE OPTIONS

Dealer Name:

TYPE HEB

Nissan Leaf
4-Door Mid-size Sedan

(NO SUBSTITUTEYS)
Back to Table of Contents

Option

Code

Option Minimum Requirement

Enter Optional Equip. Desc.
& Mfg. Option Codes

Price

No Options Available

N/A




	STAFF_REVIEW_FORM
	2019 State Contract Item #50.pdf
	Item 50 Base
	Item 50 Options


